JUN 2 2 2812

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/15/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	NTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES		CV2) AUTH TIPLE	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) D.			
STATEMENT OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		345403	B. WING		06/06/2012		
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 TRYON ROAD			
CARY HE	ALTH AND REHABILITA	TION ,	CA	RY, NC 27518			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	LEVEN DESIGNENT	TATERIENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROMDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	TO BE CONTENIOR		
F 371 SS≖E	considered satisfact	OCURE, SERVE - SANITARY m sources approved or ory by Federal, State or local listribute and serve food	F 371	Preparation and or execution of the plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provieth the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared or executed because it is required provision of Federal and State regulations.	tute ovider l and		
	This REQUIREMENt by: Based on observation of the sanitary conditions opened and resealed labeled in 1 of 1 dry failed to remove defood items and 3. It produce/poultry food ated in 1 of 1 walk Findings included: 1. During an observation of the sanitary conditions and 3. It produce/poultry food ated in 1 of 1 walk	itions IT is not met as evidenced tons, staff interviews and facility failed to maintain in the kitchen by not ensuring ad food items were dated and restorage area; 2, the facility inted cans from ready to use facility failed to keep d wholesome, labeled and in refrigerator and freezer.	dry D fr on lat in 2. Th sta pro op rei of by 3. an of	the dietary manager and dietary off have been re-educated on oper storage, labeling of ened/resealed produce/poultry, moval of dented cans from the ady to use are, dating and labeling food items in the dry storage area the Regional Dietician by 7/3/2012 Education regarding proper storage d labeling of food items and removal dented cans from the ready to use the will be part of orientation for new ires in dietary department. The			
Value and the second se	on 6/5/12 at 9:07Al on shelves, sandwi opened undated or bread crumbs oper or dated, vanilla pu unlabeled or dated box, loose and ope other noodles in a dated and a quarte seren wrap unlabe	vi, several items were located ch bags and storage bins labeled. The items included ned in sandwich bag unlabeled widing opened in sandwich bag it light brown sugar opened in a sened macaroni, spaghetti and large clear bin unlabeled or it pound of butter wrapped in	di co s d x	ictary manager and for cook will complete a QA tool for proper torage, labeling, and removal of lented cans daily x 7 days/wk. 2 weeks, then daily 5 x week x 2 weekthen 3 x week x 4 weeks, then wkly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 9 months. 1. Results of the QA tool will be present QA committee monthly x 12 tho to identify trends and need for furtheducation and or monitoring.	ented nths		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a decicion which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facisty ID: 923078

PRINTED: 06/15/2012 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 06/06/2012 B. WING_ 345403 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAYE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION **CARY, NC 27518** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG DEFICIENCY) TAG F 371 F 371 Continued From page 1 During an observation in the dry storage area on 6/5/12 at 9:07AM, there were 2 dented cans of apples were stored with other ready to be served cans of food, 3. During an observation in the walk in refrigerator on 6/5/12 at 9:30AM, the following items were found opened, undated or labeled, 1 green bag of pastries(dumplings0, 2 bags of opened French fries in a brown bag dated 4/25/12, opened ice cream, crab cakes in white bag unlabeled or dated. 4. During an observation on 6/5/12 at 9:43AM, the following items were found on the shelves, in black crates or on the floor in the walk in freezer opened, undated or labeled. The Items included 1 package of open walfles, 2 bags of crab cakes, 3 green bags of pastries(dumplings), 3 bags of opened French fries, 1 bag of onion rings, 1 box of opened freezer burned chicken, opened ice cream on shelves and on floor under meats. Additional, trash and wrappers, spoons etc were also found on the floor of the freezer. During an interview on 6/5/12 at 9:43AM, the dielary manager (DM) and registered dielician (RD) were present and DM identified all the Items that were undated or unlabeled in the dry storage area, refrigerator and freezer. The DM indicated that the condition of the freezer with opened food and trash on the floor was unacceptable. DM further stated that the expectation was for the kilchen staff to stock all products in accordance

with the policy which would include name of product, date opened, dented can's should be returned to vendor, and dry products should be

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

ATEMENT C	S FOR MEDICARE & F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	ED
		345403	B, WING			6/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP C 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	**************************************	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX YAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Continued From page sealed in approved used within 3 days of was also expected it areas weekly when 483.60(b), (d), (e) DE LABEL/STORE DRIVER The facility must en a licensed pharmact of records of receip controlled drugs in accurate reconciliar records are in order controlled drugs is reconciled. Drugs and biological labeled in accordate professional princiliabeled in accordate professional princiliabeled in accordate instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with facility must store locked compartment controls, and permit have access to the controlled drugs in the facility must grant permanently affix controlled drugs in the facility must grant permanent access to the controlled drugs in the facility must grant permanent access to the controlled drugs in the facility must grant access to the controlled drugs	containers and leftover foods or discarded. The kitchen staff of clean the food storage food was delivered. RUG RECORDS, UGS & BIOLOGICALS Inploy or obtain the services of list who establishes a system of an disposition of all sufficient detail to enable an allon; and determines that drug or and that an account of all maintained and periodically als used in the facility must be not with currently accepted bles, and include the sory and cautionary he expiration date when the state and Federal laws, the all drugs and biologicals in ants under proper temperature in the only authorized personnel to be keys. Provide separately locked, and compartments for storage of listed in Schedule II of the Orug'Abuse Prevention and the facility uses single unit tribution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose can	F	1. The vials of Tuberculin diagnostic agent have been removed from 2 med rooms destroyed on 6-5-2012. Medication refrigerator temperatures are between 36 degrees and 46 degrees i 2 medication rooms. 2. Current residents are at ri Licensed nursing staff he educated on labeling of multi-dose vials of me upon opening, following manufacturers guideline destruction after openin recording refrigeratorite and steps to take if temp of acceptable range by the Clinical Services, or up 7/3/2012. 3. The Director of Clini Unit Manager and supervisor will condaily 7 days week.	and sk. sk. sve been re- edication ges regarding ge, peratures are out the Director of hit manager by ical Services, or weekend mplete a QA tool x. 2 weeks, 5 x lwk 4 wks, wkly x 4 wks 9 months. I will be presented nthly for 12 months d need for further	7-3-1

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DELVIVIO	VENT OF DEVELLEY	CHARLES OFFILIATE					3. 0000-000
CENTERS	FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MU	LTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	RVEY TEO
STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILI	DING _			
		345403	B. WING			06/0	06/2012
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ALTH AND REHABILITA	TION		CARY, N		<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	{OOFO R≓	(X5) COMPLETION OATE
F 431	Continued From pag	e 3	F	431			
	by: Based on observation facility falled to remode vials of tuberon (2) of two (2) medicing maintain the medical between 36 degrees Fahrenheil for two (refrigerators. Finding 1. An inspection of the room refrigerator at two opened, undate Purified Protein Deviagnostic agent us tuberculosis. The refrigeration for storm "A vial of PPD white for 30 days must be manufacturer's laber (2) of the protein performation and degrees refrigerator temper degrees Fahrenhe 2" of ice built up of the protein performation of the protein performation opened position of the protein performation of the protein performation opened performation opened performation of the protein performation opened performation	he hall 100/200 medication 9:45AM on 6/6/12 revealed ed multi-dose vial of Tuberculin rivative (PPD). PPD is a sed as a skin test for manufacturer's product age requirements read in part: ch has been entered and in use e discarded." The el on the PPD vial read roduct after 30 days." radation may occur after 30 duced potency and possible ults. The medication reture was observed to be 30 it and there was approximately on the freezer section, which the top half of the refrigerator. If igerator temperature was degrees Fahrenheit.					
	In an interview on	6/6/12 at 9:47AM, the Nurse ed the vial of PPD had not been					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345403	B. WING		06	/06/2012	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALTH AND REHABILITA	TION	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	CONFLETION DATE	
F 431	the vial should have opened. The unit may vials of PPD. The Nuas to who was response freezer since recent the Administrative state of Nursing (DON) state of Nursing (DON) state of Nursing (DON) state of Nursing (DON) state of the expected medications routinely refrigerator temperal correct range then the should be made away was no set schedule that she would institute that she would institute that she would institute the protein Deridiagnostic agent used tuberculosis. The minformation for store "A vial of PPD which for 30 days must be manufacturer's label "Discard opened pro Oxidation and degrad days resulting in red inaccurate test resulteringerator temperal degrees Fahrenheit.	The nurse manager stated been dated when it was mager discarded the opened are Manager was uncertain nsible for defrosting the changes had been made in aff. 6/12 at 10:30AM, the Director ated the staff was supposed when opened. The DON the staff to check y. The DON also stated if the ures are not within the terminatenance supervisor are. She stated that there to defrost the freezers but ate one. er 300 Hall medication room Mon 6/6/12 revealed one with one for Tuberculin vative (PPD). PPD is a moderate of the product ge requirements read in part: I has been entered and in use discarded." The on the PPD vial read duct after 30 days." dation may occur after 30 ured potency and possible is. The medication ture was observed to be 34	F 43				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345403		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		0.6	/06/2012		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALTH AND REHABILITA	TION	659	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO D TRYON ROAD RY, NC 27518	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10012012	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EACH DEFICIENC	Atement of Deficiencies Y must be preceded by full LSC Identifying Information)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	the vial should have be opened. The unit mar vials of PPD. The Nur as to who was responding freezer since recent of the Administrative stated in an interview on 6/6/10 for Nursing (DON) stated to date all injections with the stated she expected the medications routinely, refrigerator temperature correct range then the should be made aware no set schedule to definite the would institute one During an interview with Supervisor on 6/6/12 at these types of refrigerated like a cooling medical size who was respected in the set of the set o	The nurse manager stated been dated when it was lager discarded the opened se Manager was uncertain sible for defrostling the hanges had been made in ff. 12 at 10:30AM, the Director ad the staff was supposed then opened. The DON also stated if the res are not within the maintenance supervisor as the freezers but that the fire was rost the freezers but that the maintenance that in the stated that in the stated that in the stated that he refrostling the freezer in the	F 431				

CENTE STATEMEN AND PLAN	RS FOR MEDICARE T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345403	(X2) M A. BUII B. WIN	LDIN	G	0VED 0391
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTH AND REHABIL	ITATION		- 6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X	(5) LETION LTE
K 012 SS=D	Building construction	FETY CODE STANDARD In type and height meets one 1.6.2, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4,	KC)12	Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider with the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by provision of Federal and State regulations.	
K 061 SS=D	A. Based on obser were penetrations in were not properly so 42 CFr 483.70 (a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA	FETY CODE STANDARD sprinkler systems have to that at least a local alarm	ΚC	061	in the riser room ceiling have been properly sealed. 2. No resident was listed in this citation. A facility audit was conducted to ensure that the facility ceilings had proper sealing in place in areas if penetrated. The	4-12
K 062 \$S=D	A. Based on observalves on the the acsystem were not su 42 CFR 483.70 (a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA Required automatic continuously maintacondition and are in	FETY CODE STANDARD sprinkler systems are lined in reliable operating	ΚC)62	Maintenance program a monthly routine audit of facility ceilings to assure no evidence of penetrations and to assure areas of concern are properly sealed or repaired. 4. Maintenance Director will Discuss findings, concerns at QA for the next 3 months.	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	B	BSW TITLE 7/6/12	E

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other sateguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923078

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

DLIMI	HAIRIAL OL HITURU	A MEDICAID SERVICES						. 0930-038	" ,
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) N	AULTI	PLE CONSTRU	ICTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLE	URVEY .		
AND PLAN C	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BU			AIN BUILDING 01	OOM C	.125	
•			B. WING				06/2	0/2012	\dashv
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRES	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
		res a resoluti		6	590 TRYON F	ROAD	•	•	
CARY H	EALTH AND REHABII	ITATION		·c	ARY, NC 2			///	\dashv
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ARYON DEELGENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF	FIX.	. /EACL	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OFD RE	COMPLETIO DATE	N
K 062	Continued From pa	ge 1	K	062	K61 1.	The valves on the accel- of the dry sprinkler syst now supervised.	erator tem are	8.4	
•,	A. Based on obser was no high and lo side of the sprinkle B. Based on obser facility had not had	the five (5) year obstruction	-	·	2.	No resident was named citation. Maintenance I will in service maintenance staff on monitoring panel funcand items that are to be supervised by panel.	Director ction		and the first state of the stat
K 072	sprinkler heads on inspected for corro	vation on 06/20/2012 the the back dock need to be	K	072	3.	Maintenance Director v to monthly preventative maintenance rounds the of the alarm panel to as accelerator of the dry s	e testing ssure the prinkler		Washington of the Control of the Con
SS=D	of all obstructions of use in the case of	re continuously maintained free or impediments to full instant fire or other emergency. No itions, or other objects obstruct gress from, or visibility of exits.	• • •		4.	system is supervised ar functioning properly. Maintenance Director discuss findings, conce QA for the next 3 mon	will erns at		
٠.	7.1.10	t			K62 1,	system now has a hig pressure alarm. The obstruction test was completed on 8/22/20	h low (3) year)11 by	8.4	la
K 076 SS=D	A. Based on observere items stored laundry. 42 CFR 483.70 (a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA	AFETY CODE STANDARD	K	076		Jernigans Fire and Sp Co. The (5) year obst test was completed of 7/2/2012 by Homelan and Safety, Inc. Hor Fire and Safety inspe- sprinkler heads on th	orinkler struction n nd Fire meland ected the se back		
	Standards for Heal	e locations of greater than				dock and throughout and will replace spri- heads as appropriate corrosion by 8/4/201	nkler due to		
	3,000 cu.ft. are end separation.	closed by a one-hour					otinuation sh		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1'	IULTIP ILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	'
		345403	B, WI	NG		2
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 590 TRYON ROAD ARY, NC 27518	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG			(X5) PLETION PATE
K 076		ge 2 pply systems of greater than ted to the outside. NFPA 99	K	076	2. No specific resident was named in this citation. Maintenance Director will include in quarterly sprinkler inspection the inspection of sprinkler heads to assure they are free from corrosion. They will be replaced as appropriate. 3. Maintenance Director will add sprinkler inspection rounds to	
	A. Based on 06/20/	s not met as evidenced by: 2012 there was an unsecured om between room 209 and			monthly preventative maintenance rounds to assure sprinkler heads are free from corrosion. 4. Maintenance Director will discuss findings, concerns at QA for the next 3 months.	U.m
					1. Items located in the egress corridor near the laundry were removed on 6/20/2012. 2. No specific resident was named in this citation. Facility audit was completed by the Maintenance Director on 6/20/2012 to assure all areas of egress are maintained free of all obstructions or impediments to full instant use in the case of fire or other emergency. Staff will be in serviced by the Maintenance Director on the importance of keeping means of egress free and clear for sefety by 8.4.2012	714
					clear for safety by 8-4-2012. 3. Department Heads will continue to identify areas of concern daily during facility rounds and remove and report as appropriate. 4. Maintenance Director will discuss findings, concerns at QA for the next 3 months.	

Completion date:

K76

- 1. The O2 cylinder in the full O2 storage room between room 207 and 209 was secured and placed in the appropriate holding rack immediately when identified on 6/20/2012 by Maintenance Director.
- 2. No resident was named in this citation. Maintenance Director audited facility to assure all storage of O2 was properly maintained and appropriate. Facility staff to be educated on proper storage of O2 cylinders for safety by 8/4/2012 by Maintenance Director.
- 3. Maintenance Director will add to daily rounds the inspection of O2 storage areas to assure proper storage is maintained for safety. Department Heads will continue to monitor and correct proper O2 storage during facility daily rounds.
- Maintenance Director will discuss findings, concerns at QA for the next 3 months